
Arizona Christian (18-11) -vs- Park-Gilbert (AZ) (4-20)
3/14/2026 at Glendale, AZ (ACU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyson Kilbreath (5-0)
Loss: Kj Ward (1-2)
HBP: Kj Ward, Hayden King
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Fecteau First: Glenn Ballangao 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 50   Weather: Clear 80 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona Christian 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 6 6 1
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 2

Arizona Christian 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Ivy cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Manasan dh 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Luke Zuromski c 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Kolten Lindstrom lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Austin Kirkpatrick 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Kaden Clute 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Blair rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Aaron Newcomb 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ty Gillespie ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Berkeley Kaiser 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marcellus Cueva 2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Jacob Solis rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyson Kilbreath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Howry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Gordon II p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 6 2 0 8 3

2B: Noah Manasan (1); Luke Zuromski (1)
SB: Noah Manasan (1); Austin Kirkpatrick (1); Zach Blair (1); Jacob
Solis (1)
CS: Jacob Solis (1)
HBP: Luke Zuromski (1); Marcellus Cueva (2)
E: Ty Gillespie (1)

Park-Gilbert (AZ) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Fisher ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Ty Matz cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evan Vander Valk dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jim Achen III 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Eric Rojo 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Trey Markham rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eric Baratta lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jakob Kawar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aron Rivas c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Tommy Pinnow pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giovanni Sanchez 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Christian Veninga ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kj Ward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 5 1 0 9 4

2B: Eric Rojo (1)
E: Jim Achen III (1); Giovanni Sanchez (1)

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyson Kilbreath (W, 5-0) 5.0 5 2 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 21 21 3 5 70
Ty Howry 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 13
David Gordon II 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Totals 5 2 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 27 27 5 7 93

Park-Gilbert (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kj Ward (L, 1-2) 5.0 6 5 5 0 7 3 0 2 0 21 23 3 5 82
Hayden King 2.0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6 7 1 3 30
Totals 6 6 5 0 8 3 0 3 0 27 30 4 8 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Arizona Christian - Top of 1st ACU PAR
Andrew Ivy flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Noah Manasan flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Luke Zuromski grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF). 0 0

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 1st ACU PAR
Dylan Fisher struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Ty Matz struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
Evan Vander Valk popped up to ss (3-2 BBSSBFFF). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 2nd ACU PAR
Kolten Lindstrom struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Austin Kirkpatrick singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Zach Blair singled to right field (0-1 K); Austin Kirkpatrick advanced to third. 0 0
Zach Blair stole second; Austin Kirkpatrick stole home. 1 0
Ty Gillespie singled down the rf line (0-1 K); Zach Blair advanced to third. 1 0
Berkeley Kaiser reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Ty Gillespie advanced to second; Zach Blair out at
home p to c. 1 0
Marcellus Cueva grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 2nd ACU PAR
Jim Achen III grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Eric Rojo singled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Trey Markham reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Eric Rojo out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Eric Baratta grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 3rd ACU PAR
Andrew Ivy grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBF). 1 0
Noah Manasan doubled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Luke Zuromski hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 1 0
Jacob Solis pinch ran for Luke Zuromski. 1 0
Jacob Solis advanced to second; Noah Manasan stole third. 1 0
Jacob Solis advanced to third; Noah Manasan scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Kolten Lindstrom struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 2 0
Austin Kirkpatrick grounded out to 2b (0-2 FKF). 2 0

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 3rd ACU PAR
Luke Zuromski to c for Jacob Solis. 2 0
Aron Rivas popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Giovanni Sanchez singled to shortstop (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Dylan Fisher singled to left field (0-2 KF); Giovanni Sanchez advanced to second. 2 0
Ty Matz popped up to p (0-0). 2 0
Evan Vander Valk reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BBSB); Dylan Fisher advanced to third; Giovanni
Sanchez scored, unearned. 2 1
Jim Achen III struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 1

Arizona Christian - Top of 4th ACU PAR
Zach Blair struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 2 1
Ty Gillespie struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 1
Berkeley Kaiser struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 4th ACU PAR
Eric Rojo doubled down the lf line (1-2 SBF). 2 1
Trey Markham struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 2 1
Eric Baratta struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 1
Aron Rivas singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Eric Rojo scored. 2 2
Tommy Pinnow pinch ran for Aron Rivas. 2 2
Giovanni Sanchez struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 2

Arizona Christian - Top of 5th ACU PAR
Aron Rivas to c for Tommy Pinnow. 2 2
Marcellus Cueva hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 2 2
Andrew Ivy flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 2 2
Noah Manasan singled to right field (3-1 BBSB); Marcellus Cueva advanced to second. 2 2
Luke Zuromski doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Noah Manasan scored; Marcellus Cueva scored. 4 2
Jacob Solis pinch ran for Luke Zuromski. 4 2
Kolten Lindstrom struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 2
Jacob Solis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Jacob Solis scored on a wild pitch. 5 2
Austin Kirkpatrick struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS). 5 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 5th ACU PAR
Luke Zuromski to c for Jacob Solis. 5 2
Dylan Fisher struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 2
Ty Matz grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBSB). 5 2
Evan Vander Valk grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 5 2

Arizona Christian - Top of 6th ACU PAR
Hayden King to p for Kj Ward. 5 2
Zach Blair flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2
Ty Gillespie grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 5 2
Berkeley Kaiser grounded out to 3b (0-2 KSFF). 5 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 6th ACU PAR
Ty Howry to p for Tyson Kilbreath. 5 2
Jim Achen III grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 2
Eric Rojo grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 2
Trey Markham flied out to rf (3-2 SBBSB). 5 2

Arizona Christian - Top of 7th ACU PAR
Marcellus Cueva hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFH). 5 2
Jacob Solis pinch ran for Marcellus Cueva. 5 2
Jacob Solis stole second. 5 2
Andrew Ivy reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BFB). 5 2
Andrew Ivy advanced to second; Jacob Solis out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 5 2
Noah Manasan grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBF); Andrew Ivy advanced to third, scored on an error by 1b,
unearned. 6 2
Luke Zuromski struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 6 2

Park-Gilbert (AZ) - Bottom of 7th ACU PAR
Kaden Clute to 1b for Austin Kirkpatrick. 6 2
Aaron Newcomb to 2b for Zach Blair. 6 2
Jacob Solis to rf. 6 2
Jakob Kawar pinch hit for Eric Baratta. 6 2
David Gordon II to p for Ty Howry. 6 2



Jakob Kawar popped up to ss (2-2 BBKF). 6 2
Aron Rivas struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFK). 6 2
Christian Veninga pinch hit for Giovanni Sanchez. 6 2
Christian Veninga struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


